

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 413 OF 2000

ANJANI KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 14/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Singh, Counsel appears on behalf of the State of Bihar

and submits that within two weeks he will be filing the vakalatnama and

appearance together with such additional documents as he considers

necessary for the disposal of the appeal. Counsel for the appellant submits

that apart from the documents already on record, he does not wish to file any

further documents as, in his opinion, the documents already on record are

sufficient for the purpose of disposal of the appeal.

We grant two weeks time to the State of Bihar to file vakalatnama and appearance and to file additional documents.

As soon as the appeal is ready, the same may be placed for hearing.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Usha Sharma)

Court Master