

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 413 OF 2000

ANJANI KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 13/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Daran,Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, learned senior counsel appearing for the
appellant started his arguments at 3.50 PM and was on his legs
when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master