

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 4 1 3 O F 2 0 0 0

A N J A N I K U M A R

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R &amp; A N R

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 0 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Ku m a r P a ndey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansh u Sara n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R R- 2

Mr. Rituraj Biswa s, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Pr a k a s h , Adv.

Mr. Lak s h mi Ra m a n Singh, Adv.

For State of Biha r

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.B. S a nyal, learned senior counsel for the appellan  
t resumed his arguments at 1 2 . 3 0 p.m. and concluded at 1 2 . 4 5 p.m

Thereafter Mr. Anukul Raj, learned counsel for the respondent- State  
started his arguments and concluded at 1.0 0 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

B O O K S R E F E R R E D :

20 0 4 ( 8 ) S C C 4 0

20 0 6 ( 1 ) S C C 5 5 7

19 9 2 S U P P L . ( 1 ) S C C 3 3 5